ACTIVE QUALIFIED PUBLIC DEPOSITORY LIST

The following Qualified Public Depositories (QPDs) are authorized to hold public deposits. The cities and
states listed are the home office locations. QPDs marked with an asterisk have limited the amount of
public deposits they will administer. QPDs having a date beside their name are in the process of
withdrawing from the program and shall not receive or retain public deposits after the date shown. They
may, however, have certain obligations to the program after that date with which they must comply before
concluding the withdrawal process.

FEIN INSTITUTION
591846933 AMERANT BANK, N.A.
161764661 AMERICAN MOMENTUM BANK
592430369 AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
581111076 AMERIS BANK
202502516 ANCHOR BANK
720218544 ANTHEM BANK & TRUST

HOME OFFICE LOCATION
CORAL GABLES, FL
COLLEGE STATION, TX
OAKLAND PARK, FL
MOULTRIE, GA
JUNO BEACH, FL
PLAQUEMINE, LA

591008568 AXIOM BANK, N.A. MAITLAND, FL
591485307 BAC FLORIDA BANK CORAL GABLES, FL
640117230 BANCORPSOUTH BANK TUPELO, MS

202768792 BANESCO USA
132614394 BANK LEUMI USA
941687665 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
591024375 BANK OF BELLE GLADE BELLE GLADE, FL
208376899 BANK OF CENTRAL FLORIDA LAKELAND, FL
591447189 BANK OF TAMPA, THE TAMPA, FL

591050700 BANK OF THE SOUTH PENSACOLA, FL
270217289 BANKUNITED, N.A. MIAMI LAKES, FL
630476286 BBVA USA BIRMINGHAM, AL
593672784 BEACH BANK FORT WALTON BEACH, FL
362085229 BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A. CHICAGO, IL
590153930 BRANNEN BANK INVERNESS, FL
370613731 BUSEY BANK CHAMPAIGN, IL
640156695 CADENCE BANK, N.A. ATLANTA, GA
593277398 CAPITAL CITY BANK TALLAHASSEE, FL
630258819 CCB COMMUNITY BANK ANDALUSIA, AL
710009885 CENTENNIAL BANK CONWAY, AR
205909064 CENTRAL BANK TAMPA, FL

592664950 CHARLOTTE STATE BANK & TRUST PORT CHARLOTTE, FL
135266470 CITIBANK, N.A. SIOUX FALLS, SD
590193780 CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST FROSTPROOF, FL

CORAL GABLES, FL
NEW YORK, NY
CHARLOTTE, NC

590557762  CITIZENS BANK OF FLORIDA OVIEDO, FL
593018034 CITIZENS FIRST BANK THE VILLAGES, FL
591297458 CITY NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA MIAMI, FL
593586102 COGENT BANK ORANGE CITY, FL
640154830 COMMUNITY BANK OF MISSISSIPPI FOREST, MS
593611444 COMMUNITY BANK OF THE SOUTH MERRITT ISLAND, FL
590795359 COMMUNITY STATE BANK STARKE, FL
591451065 CREWS BANK & TRUST ARCADIA, FL
592976493 DRUMMOND COMMUNITY BANK CHIEFLAND, FL
650765849 EDISON NATIONAL BANK FORT MYERS, FL
611433431 ENGLEWOOD BANK & TRUST ENGLEWOOD, FL
310676865 FIFTH THIRD BANK, N.A. CINCINNATI, OH
208075599 FINEMARK NATIONAL BANK & TRUST FORT MYERS, FL



ACTIVE QUALIFIED PUBLIC DEPOSITORY LIST

The following Qualified Public Depositories (QPDs) are authorized to hold public deposits. The cities and
states listed are the home office locations. QPDs marked with an asterisk have limited the amount of
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FEIN INSTITUTION HOME OFFICE LOCATION
590242465 FIRST BANK CLEWISTON, FL
593528089 FIRST CITRUS BANK TAMPA, FL
261462549 FIRST COLONY BANK OF FLORIDA MAITLAND, FL
590969721 FIRST FEDERAL BANK LAKE CITY, FL
208397856 FIRST FLORIDA INTEGRITY BANK NAPLES, FL
593526917 FIRST HOME BANK ST. PETERSBURG, FL
620201385 FIRST HORIZON BANK MEMPHIS, TN
592312147 FIRST NATIONAL BANK NORTHWEST FLORIDA PANAMA CITY, FL
590242830 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT DORA, THE MOUNT DORA, FL
592648115 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PASCO DADE CITY, FL
590675658 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF SOUTH MIAMI SOUTH MIAMI, FL
590877517 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF WAUCHULA WAUCHULA, FL
580379465 FIRST SOUTHERN BANK WAYCROSS, GA
650790413 FIRST STATE BANK OF THE FLORIDA KEYS KEY WEST, FL
660183103 FIRSTBANK PUERTO RICO SAN JUAN, PR
650980079 FLAGLER BANK WEST PALM BEACH, FL
202472079 FLAGSHIP BANK CLEARWATER, FL
592475686 FLORIDA CAPITAL BANK, N.A. JACKSONVILLE, FL
590788761 FNBT BANK FORT WALTON BEACH, FL
590199400 GROVE BANK & TRUST MIAMI, FL
640169065 HANCOCK WHITNEY BANK GULFPORT, MS
593584666  HEARTLAND NATIONAL BANK SEBRING, FL
580659995 HERITAGE SOUTHEAST BANK JONESBORO, GA
592327185 INTERNATIONAL FINANCE BANK MIAMI, FL
261783674 INTRACOASTAL BANK PALM COAST, FL
134994650 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. COLUMBUS, OH
590549169 LAFAYETTE STATE BANK MAYO, FL
204694103 LEGACY BANK OF FLORIDA BOCA RATON, FL
593559141 MADISON COUNTY COMMUNITY BANK MADISON, FL
200235207 MAINSTREET COMMUNITY BANK OF FLORIDA DELAND, FL
650644585 MARINE BANK & TRUST COMPANY VERO BEACH, FL
420335350 MIDWESTONE BANK IOWA CITY, IA
621775888 MILLENNIUM BANK OOLTEWAH, TN
361561860 NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, THE CHICAGO, IL
592237280 OCEAN BANK MIAMI, FL
010914314 ONE FLORIDA BANK ORLANDO, FL
042764211 ONEUNITED BANK BOSTON, MA
592437764 PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK MIAMI, FL
203037095 PARADISE BANK BOCA RATON, FL
591510993 PEOPLES BANK OF GRACEVILLE GRACEVILLE, FL
581171935 PEOPLESSOUTH BANK COLQUITT, GA
592689717 PILOT BANK TAMPA, FL
580137310 PINELAND BANK ALMA, GA
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FEIN
592648364
221146430
522126008
260474086
580163257
262155465
261740755
593244348
630371391
640220550
610197400
590193820
202451671
204091629
592979916
580214350
650878433
590580845
580201800
010137770
592532510
640878155
593531592
561074313
140578631
640180810
310841368
522371258
630838750
580554454
350298350
590489540
221186387
590500870
941347393
821914784

INSTITUTION

PNB COMMUNITY BANK

PNC BANK, N.A.

POPULAR BANK

PRIME MERIDIAN BANK
PRIMESOUTH BANK
PROFESSIONAL BANK
PROGRESS BANK AND TRUST
RAYMOND JAMES BANK, N.A.
REGIONS BANK

RENASANT BANK

REPUBLIC BANK & TRUST COMPANY

SEACOAST NATIONAL BANK
SERVISFIRST BANK
SMARTBANK

SOUTH STATE BANK, N.A. d/b/a CENTERSTATE BANK

SOUTHEASTERN BANK
SUNSTATE BANK
SURETY BANK
SYNOVUS BANK

TD BANK, N.A.
TERRABANK

THE FIRST, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

TIAA, FSB DBA EVERBANK
TRUIST BANK

TRUSTCO BANK

TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK
U.S. BANK N.A.

U.S. CENTURY BANK

UNITED BANK

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK
UNITED FIDELITY BANK, FSB
UNITED SOUTHERN BANK
VALLEY NATIONAL BANK
WAUCHULA STATE BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WINTER PARK NATIONAL BANK

Updated October 16, 2020

HOME OFFICE LOCATION
NICEVILLE, FL
WILMINGTON, DE
NEW YORK, NY
TALLAHASSEE, FL
BLACKSHEAR, GA
CORAL GABLES, FL
HUNTSVILLE, AL
ST. PETERSBURG, FL
BIRMINGHAM, AL
TUPELO, MS
LOUISVILLE, KY
STUART, FL
HOMEWOOD, AL
PIGEON FORGE, TN
WINTER HAVEN, FL
DARIEN, GA
MIAMI, FL
DELAND, FL
COLUMBUS, GA
WILMINGTON, DE
MIAMI, FL
HATTIESBURG, MS
JACKSONVILLE, FL
CHARLOTTE, NC
GLENVILLE, NY
JACKSON, MS
CINCINNATI, OH
DORAL, FL
ATMORE, AL
BLAIRSVILLE, GA
EVANSVILLE, IN
UMATILLA, FL
PASSAIC, NJ
WAUCHULA, FL
SIOUX FALLS, SD
WINTER PARK, FL



