ACTIVE QUALIFIED PUBLIC DEPOSITORY LIST

The following Qualified Public Depositories (QPDs) are authorized to hold public deposits. The cities and states listed are the home office locations. QPDs marked with an asterisk have limited the amount of public deposits they will administer. QPDs having a date beside their name are in the process of withdrawing from the program and shall not receive or retain public deposits after the date shown. They may, however, have certain obligations to the program after that date with which they must comply before concluding the withdrawal process.

FEIN	INSTITUTION	HOME OFFICE LOCATION
591846933	AMERANT BANK, N.A.	CORAL GABLES, FL
161764661	AMERICAN MOMENTUM BANK	COLLEGE STATION, TX
592430369	AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK	OAKLAND PARK, FL
581111076	AMERIS BANK	MOULTRIE, GA
202502516	ANCHOR BANK	JUNO BEACH, FL
720218544	ANTHEM BANK & TRUST	PLAQUEMINE, LA
591008568	AXIOM BANK, N.A.	MAITLAND, FL
591485307	BAC FLORIDA BANK	CORAL GABLES, FL
640117230	BANCORPSOUTH BANK	TUPELO, MS
202768792	BANESCO USA	CORAL GABLES, FL
132614394	BANK LEUMI USA	NEW YORK, NY
941687665	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	CHARLOTTE, NC
591024375	BANK OF BELLE GLADE	BELLE GLADE, FL
208376899	BANK OF CENTRAL FLORIDA	LAKELAND, FL
591447189	BANK OF TAMPA, THE	TAMPA, FL
591050700	BANK OF THE SOUTH	PENSACOLA, FL
270217289	BANKUNITED, N.A.	MIAMI LAKES, FL
630476286	BBVA USA	BIRMINGHAM, AL
593672784	BEACH BANK	FORT WALTON BEACH, FL
362085229	BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.	CHICAGO, IL
590153930	BRANNEN BANK	INVERNESS, FL
370613731	BUSEY BANK	CHAMPAIGN, IL
640156695	CADENCE BANK, N.A.	ATLANTA, GA
593277398	CAPITAL CITY BANK	TALLAHASSEE, FL
630258819	CCB COMMUNITY BANK	ANDALUSIA, AL
710009885	CENTENNIAL BANK	CONWAY, AR
205909064	CENTRAL BANK	TAMPA, FL
592664950	CHARLOTTE STATE BANK & TRUST	PORT CHARLOTTE, FL
135266470	CITIBANK, N.A.	SIOUX FALLS, SD
590193780	CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST	FROSTPROOF, FL
590557762	CITIZENS BANK OF FLORIDA	OVIEDO, FL
593018034	CITIZENS FIRST BANK	THE VILLAGES, FL
591297458	CITY NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA	MIAMI, FL
593586102	COGENT BANK	ORANGE CITY, FL
640154830	COMMUNITY BANK OF MISSISSIPPI	FOREST, MS
593611444	COMMUNITY BANK OF THE SOUTH	MERRITT ISLAND, FL
590795359	COMMUNITY STATE BANK	STARKE, FL
591451065	CREWS BANK & TRUST	ARCADIA, FL
592976493	DRUMMOND COMMUNITY BANK	CHIEFLAND, FL
650765849	EDISON NATIONAL BANK	FORT MYERS, FL
611433431	ENGLEWOOD BANK & TRUST	ENGLEWOOD, FL
310676865	FIFTH THIRD BANK, N.A.	CINCINNATI, OH
208075599	FINEMARK NATIONAL BANK & TRUST	FORT MYERS, FL

ACTIVE QUALIFIED PUBLIC DEPOSITORY LIST

The following Qualified Public Depositories (QPDs) are authorized to hold public deposits. The cities and states listed are the home office locations. QPDs marked with an asterisk have limited the amount of public deposits they will administer. QPDs having a date beside their name are in the process of withdrawing from the program and shall not receive or retain public deposits after the date shown. They may, however, have certain obligations to the program after that date with which they must comply before concluding the withdrawal process.

FEIN	INSTITUTION	HOME OFFICE LOCATION
590242465	FIRST BANK	CLEWISTON, FL
593528089	FIRST CITRUS BANK	TAMPA, FL
261462549	FIRST COLONY BANK OF FLORIDA	MAITLAND, FL
590969721	FIRST FEDERAL BANK	LAKE CITY, FL
208397856	FIRST FLORIDA INTEGRITY BANK	NAPLES, FL
593526917	FIRST HOME BANK	ST. PETERSBURG, FL
620201385	FIRST HORIZON BANK	MEMPHIS, TN
592312147	FIRST NATIONAL BANK NORTHWEST FLORIDA	PANAMA CITY, FL
590242830	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT DORA, THE	MOUNT DORA, FL
592648115	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PASCO	DADE CITY, FL
590675658	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF SOUTH MIAMI	SOUTH MIAMI, FL
590877517	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF WAUCHULA	WAUCHULA, FL
580379465	FIRST SOUTHERN BANK	WAYCROSS, GA
650790413	FIRST STATE BANK OF THE FLORIDA KEYS	KEY WEST, FL
660183103	FIRSTBANK PUERTO RICO	SAN JUAN, PR
650980079	FLAGLER BANK	WEST PALM BEACH, FL
202472079	FLAGSHIP BANK	CLEARWATER, FL
592475686	FLORIDA CAPITAL BANK, N.A.	JACKSONVILLE, FL
590788761	FNBT BANK	FORT WALTON BEACH, FL
590199400	GROVE BANK & TRUST	MIAMI, FL
640169065	HANCOCK WHITNEY BANK	GULFPORT, MS
593584666	HEARTLAND NATIONAL BANK	SEBRING, FL
580659995	HERITAGE SOUTHEAST BANK	JONESBORO, GA
592327185	INTERNATIONAL FINANCE BANK	MIAMI, FL
261783674	INTRACOASTAL BANK	PALM COAST, FL
134994650	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	COLUMBUS, OH
590549169	LAFAYETTE STATE BANK	MAYO, FL
204694103	LEGACY BANK OF FLORIDA	BOCA RATON, FL
593559141	MADISON COUNTY COMMUNITY BANK	MADISON, FL
200235207	MAINSTREET COMMUNITY BANK OF FLORIDA	DELAND, FL
650644585	MARINE BANK & TRUST COMPANY	VERO BEACH, FL
420335350	MIDWESTONE BANK	IOWA CITY, IA
621775888	MILLENNIUM BANK	OOLTEWAH, TN
361561860	NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, THE	CHICAGO, IL
592237280	OCEAN BANK	MIAMI, FL
010914314	ONE FLORIDA BANK	ORLANDO, FL
042764211	ONEUNITED BANK	BOSTON, MA
592437764	PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK	MIAMI, FL
203037095	PARADISE BANK	BOCA RATON, FL
591510993	PEOPLES BANK OF GRACEVILLE	GRACEVILLE, FL
581171935	PEOPLESSOUTH BANK	COLQUITT, GA
592689717	PILOT BANK	TAMPA, FL
580137310	PINELAND BANK	ALMA, GA

ACTIVE QUALIFIED PUBLIC DEPOSITORY LIST

The following Qualified Public Depositories (QPDs) are authorized to hold public deposits. The cities and states listed are the home office locations. QPDs marked with an asterisk have limited the amount of public deposits they will administer. QPDs having a date beside their name are in the process of withdrawing from the program and shall not receive or retain public deposits after the date shown. They may, however, have certain obligations to the program after that date with which they must comply before concluding the withdrawal process.

FEIN	INSTITUTION	HOME OFFICE LOCATION
592648364	PNB COMMUNITY BANK	NICEVILLE, FL
221146430	PNC BANK, N.A.	WILMINGTON, DE
522126008	POPULAR BANK	NEW YORK, NY
260474086	PRIME MERIDIAN BANK	TALLAHASSEE, FL
580163257	PRIMESOUTH BANK	BLACKSHEAR, GA
262155465	PROFESSIONAL BANK	CORAL GABLES, FL
261740755	PROGRESS BANK AND TRUST	HUNTSVILLE, AL
593244348	RAYMOND JAMES BANK, N.A.	ST. PETERSBURG, FL
630371391	REGIONS BANK	BIRMINGHAM, AL
640220550	RENASANT BANK	TUPELO, MS
610197400	REPUBLIC BANK & TRUST COMPANY	LOUISVILLE, KY
590193820	SEACOAST NATIONAL BANK	STUART, FL
202451671	SERVISFIRST BANK	HOMEWOOD, AL
204091629	SMARTBANK	PIGEON FORGE, TN
592979916	SOUTH STATE BANK, N.A. d/b/a CENTERSTATE BANK	WINTER HAVEN, FL
580214350	SOUTHEASTERN BANK	DARIEN, GA
650878433	SUNSTATE BANK	MIAMI, FL
590580845	SURETY BANK	DELAND, FL
580201800	SYNOVUS BANK	COLUMBUS, GA
010137770	TD BANK, N.A.	WILMINGTON, DE
592532510	TERRABANK	MIAMI, FL
640878155	THE FIRST, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION	HATTIESBURG, MS
593531592	TIAA, FSB DBA EVERBANK	JACKSONVILLE, FL
561074313	TRUIST BANK	CHARLOTTE, NC
140578631	TRUSTCO BANK	GLENVILLE, NY
640180810	TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK	JACKSON, MS
310841368	U.S. BANK N.A.	CINCINNATI, OH
522371258	U.S. CENTURY BANK	DORAL, FL
630838750	UNITED BANK	ATMORE, AL
580554454	UNITED COMMUNITY BANK	BLAIRSVILLE, GA
350298350	UNITED FIDELITY BANK, FSB	EVANSVILLE, IN
590489540	UNITED SOUTHERN BANK	UMATILLA, FL
221186387	VALLEY NATIONAL BANK	PASSAIC, NJ
590500870	WAUCHULA STATE BANK	WAUCHULA, FL
941347393	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	SIOUX FALLS, SD
821914784	WINTER PARK NATIONAL BANK	WINTER PARK, FL

Updated October 16, 2020